

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 100, the third engrossment, as follows:

1.2 Page 23, line 24, delete "In consultation with" and insert "With approval from"

1.3 Page 23, line 30, delete "the commissioner of"

1.4 Page 23, line 31, delete "agriculture and" and after "Service" insert "and with the approval
1.5 of the commissioner of agriculture"

1.6 Page 24, line 8, delete "In consultation with" and insert "With approval from"